Features
• Proven RS-485 data
communication technology for
up to 256  addressable remote
sensor-transmitters & up to 96
addressable remote relay modules.
• Relay outputs from the Control
Panel or from Remote Relay

* Extended temperature range available.
Sensor-Transmitter specifications Technical Data
How To Order
Indicate ”N” the number of sensors (of the same gas for multi-gas) to be
included.
Add a “BB” suffix at the end to indicate an integral battery back-up.
For other supply voltage, substitute 120 by the desired voltage (24, 240 or
277V).
Gasoline Fumes (CO)
 CP-CEL(LS)-N-120
Carbon Dioxide (CO2) for IAQ
 CO2-CEL (LS)-N-120
Diesel Fumes (NO2 based)
 DG-NO-CEL (LS)-N-120
Gasoline Fumes (CO) &
Diesel Fumes (NO2 based)
 MGD-NO-CEL (LS)-N-120
Combustible Gas
 Methane : 40-CH4-CEL (LS)-N-120
 Propane  : 40-C3H8-CEL (LS)-N-120
 Butane : 40-C4H10-CEL (LS)-N-120
Other gases
 Oxygen : O2-CEL (LS)-N-120
 Hydrogen : H2-CEL (LS)-N-120
 Chlorine : CL2-CEL (LS)-N-120
 Ammonia : NH3-CEL (LS)-N-120
For other gases or other combination of gases, contact factory for model number
Principle of Operation
The ST Series Sensor/Transmitters provide a linear, 4-20 mA output
signal over the desired detection range for the gas selected.  This signal is
digitally transmitted to the CEL(LS)  Control Panel using an addressable
RS-485 communication interface.
Typical specifications:
Supply, install and connect at locations shown on plans ACME model
XX-ST-485 Sensor/Transmitters and a CEL (LS) Control Panel.
Each Sensor/Transmitter shall be interrogated by the Control Panel and its
data acquired and stored in memory.
The CEL (LS) Control Panel shall have multiple ON-OFF (LOW, HIGH
& ALARM) outputs with visual status indicators.  Discrete relay contacts
shall be available to operate the mechanical ventilation equipment based
on demand.  Local and/or remote alarm devices shall also be activated by
the ON-OFF relays.
The CEL (LS) Control Panel shall have a removable keyboard to program
system control parameters.
The CEL (LS) Control Panel’s logic circuits shall operate the exhaust/sup-
ply fans and dampers according to job specifications.  The Control Panel
shall supply 24VAC to all remote Sensor/Transmitters.
The standard panel provided shall be a gasketed NEMA 1 enclosure with
provision for a 120VAC 50/60 Hz power input.  Power shall be supplied
from a dedicated uninterruptible 15A circuit.  (Provision for battery back-
up is optional).
CONTROL PANEL
CP-CEL(LS)-08-120
120V
CONSTANT
G
G L N
120V,1PH,60HZ
DEDICATED
RUN TRUE
GROUND LINE
2 21 1
LOW LEVEL CO
AT ANY POINT
HIGH LEVEL CO
AT ANY POINT
1 2 3 4
1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4
CHANNEL #1
CO-ST-485
CHANNEL #4
CO-ST-485
CO SENSOR/TRANSMITTER #1 CO SENSOR/TRANSMITTER #4